oALIKE

High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial Sewing
Machine with Double Capacity Hook

EE— A ARSI LY
DDL-5600NL DDL-5600NU
DDL-5600NJ DDL-5600NR

PARTS LIST

29134103
No.0884-05




CONTENTS

=N w
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....o.vv v, 1
B - SR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COMPONENTS . ..ot i 3
il - RFER%
3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
S8 - SIR - FEIBDR |
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONEN TS . .. o o e e e i 7
W2 ETEA |
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS . ... ittt e e e, 9
%) IR
6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ....... 11
#& BB
7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONEN TS . ..ottt ittt e et et e e e e e e e i 13
B
8.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . ..ottt 15
AV R R— - RBIE
9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... . ...ttt e et 16
PN 1L |
10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~5600NR ........... . .. .... D IR 17
DDL-5600NR HEBIEL
11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~5600N ... ...otti ittt e 19
DDL—-5600NJ HEHIES
12.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ..ot e i, 20
ZEMEY 2 b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS ..ottt et et e e e e 21

|



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - M SEBAGR




REF. NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ~__ ______DESCRIPTION __ _______. SR A aty
1 110-70851 FACE PLATE ASM. AR I3 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET AVLEN Ik 1
3 §S-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L35y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
4 114-00553 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. Av7° 2k 9Ny 93 1
5 TA-0850604-RO  RUBBER PLUG pALY 2
6 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG [P3 &7 1
7 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A2y 3/16-28 L=9 8
8 110-70901 SIDE PLATE b 1% 1
9 110-00619 GASKET I 4N 9%y 1

10 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1

11 TA-2101002-RO  RUBBER PLUG MAtY 1

12 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTYHE Y 1

13 229-20706 TWO EYELET TEIM MY 1

14 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7N Y=Y 1

15 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ARy 3/16-28 L=6 1

16 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1

17 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 7-4 Ab7v34 (HA) 1

18 110-01500 SCREW 7-h ATV A MARY 1

19 110-73558 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1YY I3 1

20 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1hFavy Fob (1)

21 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1MI-T¥5 B47VH R (D

22 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING IM3-Y M X (D

23 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1ha-7 ¥4 (D

24 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1h5a-7%7 (2)

25 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST 1hF3a-¥ ¥ - (n

26 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING AhIN % (1)

27 B3111-552-B00  TENSION POST SOCKET 1hF3-3 ¥ -4 (1)

28 $5-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (n

29 S5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 1

30 B3118-552-E00  TENSION RELEASING (4 1

31 D1109-5565-E0OL  THROAT PLATE V] 1

32 S§S8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 yA¥55>" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

33 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MMP7V}B 1

34 S8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t52y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

35 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAtY D=12.5 L=4 2

36 SS8-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT2Y 3/16-28 L=9 3

37 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AN I4E(73) 1

38 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE AN 44 (D

39 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING AN DLAN F (1)

40 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v5%y" 3/32-56 L=1,9 (2)

41 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD N INIF2Y 4

42 . 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT 7 avk MY 1

43 §$S8-7110640-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 wht7%> 11/64-40 L= 5 2

44 01 D1109-560-E0B  THROAT PLATE nY{4 I\

45 01 DI1126-560-E00-A ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MMVH A 1

46 114-156205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) FyET VAN ~(JEYIY) 1

47 02 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL " s Fav4y-n(16) 1

48 03 CM-3002000-B1  LABEL(16) NMRa3Fa94I-1(16) 1

49 03 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TYE vIath 1(¥ay) 1

50 04 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL,3 (SMALL). TUETYIA R 3(Tay) 1

NOTE (i%#2)

01....FOR DDL-5600NU
02....FOR JE

03....FOR JAPAN
04....EXCEPT JE, JAPAN

DDL-5600NUf
JEF

H&HM

JE, HA k<



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COMPONENTS
L&k - RFERBIR




NOTE (i£82)

01....FOR DDL-5600NU
02....SELECTIVE PART

DDL-5600NUH
BRI

REE.NO . NOTE ___PARTNO, .. DESGRLPTLON . S SO
1 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM T VIS )R 1
2 $8-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 B1909-505-000  RUBBER - T VY7 %93 A 1
4 114-03979 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YorFve v 593y 1
5 114-03961 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. AN A (1)
6 02 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING TV 2NN T (2)
7 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H MF Y 7377 | (D
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIF - 77v7myh (n
9 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW [ F VA (n

10 114-01353 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. 2V7448) (73) 1
11 SS-8681650~-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 PA%Y" 9/32-28 L=16 (n
12 114-01312 * COUNTER WEIGHT AErY (D
13 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pAZY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
14 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING Ve (D
15 S§-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 yhk53y 9/32-28 L=16 (D
16 114-02351 FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC CAM ASM VRN TYH 1
17 01 114-03151 FEED CAM ASM.,U A79hA U 73 1
18 S§-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 L33y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
19 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Y 7YIRRAN 1
20 110-02508 0IL SEAL AN ZANI-N 1
21 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch AhAy 18.5 1
22 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z7Ah0r D=14.72 W=12 /3 1
23 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
24 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Yy IRTARN 1
25 B1215-552-000  OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 75v7 193- $3-¥Ih7- 1

26 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE VI TFHAEN 1

27 114-02401 THRUST COLLAR A29hh 23RN v 1

28 110-71354 FLYWHEEL ASM. NMATRITN I3 1

29 $§-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 pARY" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

30 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT Y9y 1

31 110-02904 ROLLER FELT Av7° Y39 F39LI7TAD 1

32 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 75792)3- F3-¥IL° 1

33 R0O-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oyvr 1

34 $S-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2



< MHh - TFEBISR

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
#tig ‘




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. LR S A Qry _
1 B1405-012-000 CAP ¥ 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NIF - YR 1
3 114-01809 NEEDLE BAR NE Y 1
4 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. NIR -8 % 93 1
5 S5-6090670-TP- SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
6 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK IVESZ R T2 T 1
7 B1419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE - ANTVI4 1
8 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NYE OYERAN 1
9 S§8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 Yhes%y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 114-01619 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NYE B4 b 1

11 MDB-100B2100 . NEEDLE DBX1 #21 nY DBX1 #21 1

12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. BENT bR ¥ 3~ 73 1

13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YIRENT WY IR (1)

14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. YIHENST WY A4 93 (1)

15 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 hARY* 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM, YIRENST AR Y- 3 (1)

17 §5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bA%Y* 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER JRIND AR I3 (H

19 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE JERINTTOR A4 93 (n

20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM, b2 VAN A VEVNVEY (1)

22 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 N3 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 114-01403 UPRIGHT SHAFT 255y 1

24 B9117-201-000  BOBBIN AV 1

25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 873" I99ARN 1

26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER A5 YRR 1

27 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR JEYTITIAANL B 1

28 B1830-201-0A0  HOOK ASM. v 73 1

29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 ZFAM97 D=7.94 W=10 73 1

30 S5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 b7%y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

31 114-03300 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT A 1

32 114-03508 POSITIONING FINGER I vt 1

33 SS-4110915-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=9 1

34 01 MC-2005014-00 NEEDLE 134 140 MY Yaxyy 134 NM140 1

35 114-03409 BUSHING ASM., FRONT TRV 7 TR 1

36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7ZN0T 43 1

37 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

38 B1837-201-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. e vr-223 1

39 114-04753 OIL SEAL SCREW VEYT IRIMARYT 43 1

40 114-04704 OIL WICK VEYINIPARYT 23V (1)

41 B1808-552-000 . OIL SEAL SCREW 17y MARY (D

42 S$8-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT XY 3/16-28 L=9 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR JE

JEA



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
AL ITRIR




REFNO_ _ MNOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. . ) DESCRIPTION .. __ .. . . S T S oty
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER bin Al AN 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AFIFF UN - ST 1
3 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyvy 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. THI7r BA (%) 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK Y&7y Yo 43 1
6 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥ 4My 6 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT' LX7r Yy 2
8 D1524-555-EBL ~ PRESSER FOOT ASM. I ayRtE 23 (MUFT -B %) 1
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥y* 2pAY 6 3

10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER L¥75 44 1

11 110-07309 E-RING ¥ 77 vy By 1

12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW Ly 7a 3akt 9xy 1

13 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 X VRy D=T,24 H=3.3 1

14 229-08800 KENEE LIFTER LINK ) & e V) 1

15 229-09006 KENEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD S 2Zb2 ) 1

16 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD L¥ 7y 33ty 1

17 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥ 44y 5 2

18 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING AD2RA A N I % 1

19 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING {P2hAe U % 1

20 01 D1524-560-EBB  PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ 29¥xT 43 1

21 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN AhINAFY* 3L Y 1

22 110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {b2NA1A 1

23 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AbaALEY ) 1

24 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR I Favey 3 1

25 110-71701 NUT I¥T Favey 30 Fvb 1

26 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR TYITVHE 1

27 114-01502 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE SPRING AT Favedn 3 1

28 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FHaE R % 1

29 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR Iy - 1

30 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE AFTE 93 % AV 74 1

31 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY" 1/4-40 L=8 1

32 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L5%y° 9/64-40 L=9 2

33 D1510-491-D00  BUSHING, LOWER THIR 9 J2A%0 1

34 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

NOTE (i£&2)

01....FOR DDL-5600NU

DDL-5600NUFH



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y Bk




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LA S DUDVTRN 1> S
1 113-02106 FEED ADJUST ROD b VAN EVISLiIvAN 1
2 113-02817 PIN A7VFaRIR f0° Y 1
3 114-02716 FEED REGULATOR APV FareyR 4 1
4 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING A7VFAYLIR 4330 1
5 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW . VAN EVATE YN 1
] 729-12T09 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING A7IFITEIC IR 7 T
7 110-52701 PIN A7) Favey vy 1
8 114-02203 FEED DIAL A29% %) 1
9 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ¥53%y" 3/16-28 L=18 1

10 114-02500 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD AN A7y 1
T 729-11T0T WALKING FOOT FINT TANFITEIC T
12 $8-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 1
13 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD ¥ avy imy 1
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
15 113-05000 SPRING VAR 1
T RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF FNAT 5 T
17 113-02254 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM, AN -9F (23) 1
18 8§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TALI3Y 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
19 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 4p27 5 1
20 8S-6090560-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 v5%y" 9/64-40 L=4,5 2
71 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN & ZANFTIE YA A
22 113-030605 CONNECTING LINK, B VWryvs B 2
23 113-02908 CONNECTING LINK, A Vyryyvr A 2
24 113-03161 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM, F7IFIIRIVVI(43) 1
25 110-08802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FAVRYVVIITYY 7 A 2
76 SS-8150710-5P SCREW 15764-28 L=7 % 15/64-28 L=7 A
27 $S-6090620~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5y 9/64-40 L=6 2
28 229-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT x4y 1
29 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 C &4bAy 13.8 1
30 D1613-560-E0A FEED DOG Aryn 1
31 S5-4080620-TP SCREW 178-44 L=6 FN 3y 1/8-44 L=6 A
32 110-37355 FEED BAR ASM. AL S H] 1
33 113-01900 FEED SPRING HOOK RPN R 1
34 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ZANEIVY ) 1
35 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B patt volas:] 1
36 S5=5090620-3P SCREW 9764-40 L=6 E5%y 9/64-40 =6 1
37 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhrryh 9/32-28 1
38 114-02658 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 4N AIVI5 I3 1
39 $S8-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t5%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
40 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL. ¥ 3y xp99F (23) 1
a1 SS-7121610-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 TWEI3y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (@)
42 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 2 vxy* D=10 H=8 1
43 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT VA VIAb VIV 1
44 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 AFAM0F D=14.72 W=12 73 1
45 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
18 TT0- 10507 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING FIVT T8N T
47 $5-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 LIy 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
48 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LIy 11/64-40 L=T 1
49 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 C 4bAv 13.8 1
50 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. A2V 495 (J3) 1
51 SS-TIZ14T0-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YWe3FY 3/16-28 L=14 (@Y)
52 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E5¥ 4 % 4,.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
53 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. ¥ 39y AV 74vR(3) 1
54 $S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 ThYI3y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
55 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING L VALE)) 1
56 CS-T27T21A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH.D=14.72 W=12 XAy D=14. 72 W=12 J% |
57 © §$-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
58 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING WM 1
59 110-53105 FEED REVERSE SHAFT P VAV 1
60 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL APIUN -3 7 A 1
(9} ¥ T79-T12752 FEED LEVER ASN. FIVUN —(J3) T
62 $S-8661030-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M3y 1/4-40 L=10 (1)
63 55-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M2y 1/4-40 L=10 (n
64 ¥ 229-12703 FEED LEVER b U (1)
65 113-02619 SPRING A7FITRYX AN % 1
56 SS-96BT120-CP SCREW 1/4-20 =105 TTH7% Wk 174-40 L=10.5 T
67 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 LI % 7X15X2 1
68 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12.5X17X0.3 FIH A¥ B 3 12.5K17X0.3 1
69 $§-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t5%y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
70 01 DI1613-560-E00 FEED DOG VAL 1
71 TT3-85127 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT LA EVASE P T

NOTE (i)

01....FOR DDL-5600NU

-10 -

DDL-5600NUFB



6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
FarihEEGR

-11 -



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTION __ . __ . LY f Gty
1 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 73p 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING vy 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE. gyy rxava no47e 1
4 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT | ®VTAL yFay 1
5 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 FA* XY 15/64-28 L=9 1
6 SS-4120615-SP - SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
7 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER VY29 7TV T 1
8 229-24153 RETURN PIPE ASM. IvYaun 47 (73) 1
9 229-24302 RETURN PIPE HOLDER AVYIAYN 47 YT (1)

10 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.3
11 229-24500 HOOK OIL TUBE Av¥2YIN {7 1
12 * 229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER N A7 F¥Iva 1
13 88-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT 2y 15/64-28 L=9 1
14 * 229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 2YINFAPRIIYT N % 1
15 B3514-412-000 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW YRY* LA 2VI-FI-4YRY 1
16 114~-04555 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. ¥avag y7 44 I3 1
17 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE VA VM (n
18 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥ h39% FAT 3% M3 L=8 (3)
19 110-20005 - OIL PUMP BV A (n

20 110-20708 0IL PUMP IMPELLER AN 5~ (D

21 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 Ay7° 44p3¥° D=3 L=10 (3)

22 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER F V7T A474 (D

23 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER r VAR SULEC (1

24 110-20401 PLUNGER VAV (D

25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING AP AR (D

26 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7V Y Ry ()

27 114-04605 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TURBE YRV Y ¥avan 47 (1)

28 §S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L7%Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

29 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT ¥9an 47 V% § 1

-12 -



7.0IL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

- 13 -



REF,NO_ _NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION_ ______ .. _. | ST A Qty _
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 775 & YY) 43 1
2 01 111-42064 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 754 Q) k2w 1
3 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
4 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR ) 7755 %Y (1)
5 01 111-42056 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7754 9Y 43 (D
6 110-24700 GASKET 77 5 R) N o¥Y (n
7 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION Al 5 2% (4)
8 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 v53y° 5/16-24 L=7 (1
9 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM, e 75 H4FVYE (F3) (n

10 229-32107 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM S LE o (1)

1 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 BN M6 132 (2)

12 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 ARy (2)

13 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. ¥ 7RAFY IR AYF (93) (1)

14 229-34707 SCREW LI TFRFY SVDIFYT IARY” (2)

15 229-32404 BRACKET L THAFY FNYIYS (1)

16 229-32305 _ KNEE PRESS ROD ¥ 7731y 7 (D

17 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayhsE Wi (N

18 229-32206 SPRING ¥ TI B4FVEE N % (1

19 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 E} 4347 10 (1

20 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. v 7544 I3 1

21 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD Ly 7T 357 1)

22 110-24403 RUBBER LY 7F 20 A (D

23 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE e 758 (1

24 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L¥ TFAYT (1)

25 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyh7E W M6 L=12 (1)

26 B34371-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ¥ THE N - @)

27 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN VA A A 1

28 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 7758y vk 4 1

29 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhzE b M8 L=20 1

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b4 b 3 8.7X18X1.6 1

31 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15K1.4 NXF I X 8.6X15K1.4 1

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oYH7FIH M8 1

33 02 114-10453 0IL RESERVOIR JE ASM. 77" 5% 9973 JE 1

34 02 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. I A% ed T AYE Y 23 (1)

35 02 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER ¥ Tr AYE a0 A (1)

36 02 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 EF AN 4 €Y

37 02 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 e b % 6.2X13X1 (2)

38 02 GAK-30005000 SPRING EE T AR Y N R (1D

39 02 114-10404 OIL RESERVOIR(JE) 77° 54 ¥ (JE) (1)

40 02 111-41900 GASKET 77 I8 N) N owRY (1)

41 BP-9000000-00 VINYL TUBE D=9 - {7 93) 0.6

42 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ey T AR Y 1

NOTE (3E#d)

01....FOR DDL-5600NU
02....FOR JE

—-14 -

DDL-5600NUfH
JEA



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
ARV N ANR— - REBBR

REF,NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. = __ _____. DESCRIPTION_ __________ [ S B S Qty _

1 110-76650 BELT COVER ASM. (URBANE GREY) A BN = (3) TN YD b 1
2 110-76601 BELT COVER A A UMNERT -A (D
3 - 110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP AT UMER -A ¥y 7 (1)
4 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM, AN -B YT Y (n
5 110-76809 BELT COVER B A Vhn ~B (1)
6 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASH, N AN B 73 73 M
7 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A NN - YFay A 1
8 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW A LMIRT =AMARY 2
g $S-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 " 3y 3/16-28 L=14 1
10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ b % 5X10.5X1 1
1 SK-3412000-3C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 INESFy  D=4.1 L=20 2
12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v b % 4.5X10X0.8 2
13 114-15866 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL {MOEYYF Fya° Y 1
14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. INEXASEVMT 2 Sy (1
15 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INLTFT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK HFE-3%5 (2)
17 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING M¥3-y M % B (1)
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1p¥3-v b (1
19 §8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A %Y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE b Y2 AF¥I{4 (1)
21 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE My - T4 €}
22 114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER e vt )
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 ¥ V3y D=4.8 H=2.6 (1)
24 $8-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 MLIEY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (N
25 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MAFY M4X0.7 L=5 (1)
26 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 v3% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 [€))
27 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE ho¥s 4 (D
28 110-77609 BOBBIN PULLEY 1SS VAD A (1
29 B3204-555-000 BOBBIN WINDER POST A% vy (1)
30 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 INEIFT  D=4.1 L=20 2
31 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥5F % 4.5K10X0.8 )

—15 —



9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SO SEE B

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFY9F(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AdY%7VD R (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN N2 (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IMNEDYY 5797ay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ANV (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L7257 M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANIFH OIANF Y (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP S\ iy e e i (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1MFYF (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFE v (9x) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1ME7H 9% 5 (D
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT23Y° M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT Mb ' ayh73I M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 9 (V8) (n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NR¥h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayRsII M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 YAy M16X1.5 132 (n
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 &4 A i (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MRF B X 16.4X26.6X3.2 (N

- 16 —



10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5600NR

DDL-5600NR HEH#HM

—-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _____ . __. DESCRIPTION . _____ | LN U SRS - S
1 114-05800 THROAT PLATE M4 R 1
2 114-05701 FEED DOG, R 1798 R 1
3 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 aYhsE W M8 L=20 1
4 * 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING . THIFITEIN % 1
5 114-01916 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE U NIF 9T U 1
6 111-42064 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 778 I) 5Ty 1
7 111-42056 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77094 %Y I3 (n
8 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 ey 1
9 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 77 7YY 9ra 4 1

10 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 by h % 8.7X18X1.6 1

11 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N ¥ 2 8.6X15X1.4 1

12 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhsFYh M8 1

13 BP-9000000-00  VINYL TUBE D=9 L=~ 47 93 0.6

14 01 114-10560 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, (JE) 77 5% YY1y JE 1

15 01 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. I WF T AYE Y 23 (D

16 01 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER LI TS AR 9T A (1)

17 01 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 El 2MAY 4 (1)

18 01 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 L7y b % 6.2X13X1 (2)

19 01 GAK-30005000 SPRING ‘ (4 A w7 M AN (D

20 01 114-10552 0IL RESERVOIR JE ASM. 77 94 ¥YJE 43 (1)

21 01 111-41900 GASKET 7735 9 vy (1)

22 B1524-560-RBO  ROLLER PRESSER ASM. n-73%x 73 (ZIF -h %) 1

23 B1517-560-R0O0  ROLLER PRESSER BASE n-5-%¥14 4 (1)

24 B1519-560-R00  ROLLER PRESSER n-7-#¥x @)

25 B1522-560-R0O0  ROLLER n-3- (1)

26 B1521-560-RO0  ROLLER BUSH 1-7-7" yya (1)

27 B1511-560-R0O0  STEEL BOLL Ivkay (48)

28 B1520-560-R00  SCREW n-5-pA%Y" (n

29 B1518-560-R0O0  SCREW AR (D

30 B1516-560-R0O0  SPRING HOLDER N R (1)

31 B1515-560-R0O0  SPRING SHAFT NEI ) (1)

32 B1514-560-RO0  SPRING MR (N

33 B1513-560-RO0  WASHER A S (1)

34 B1512-560-R00  PIN bAE" Y (1)

35 B1523-560-R00  FIXED SCREW 7% AR (1)

36 B1501-560-R0O0  PRESSER ROD R A4z v R n

37 $§-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 w732y 9/64-40 L=6.8 (1)

38 B1421-560-R00  NEEDLE SAFETY COVER N7V vin - (D

NOTE (i%&) 01....FOR JE JEF

-18 —



11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—5600NJ
DDL—~5600NJ EHHM

1 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J N{4 T 1
2 114-03003 FEED J A7 1
3 114-02104 FEED DIAL, J APVE YN J 1
4 MDB-10082100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 MY DBX1 #21 1
5 113-056513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-MMYVi{ C 1
6 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE 17934 C MI9r44 I
7 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhryr 9/64-40 1
8 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3. 7X8X1 7Y 3 3.7X8X1 1
9 111-42064 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 3% yYT Y 1
10 111-42056 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7734 %) 43 n
11 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 770y 1
12 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE T7 Yy iR 4 1
13 S4-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oyhys b M8 L=20 1
14 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t5% i % 8.7X18X1.6 i
15 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N33 b % 8.6X15X1.4 1
16 NK-6080721-SE NUT M8 ayazivh M8 1
17 D1830-560-EAQ HOOK ASM. 29298 73 1
18 B1837-201-SA0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. V-2 3 1
19 BP-9000000-00 VINYL TUBE D=9 b z-n {70 93 .6
20 01  MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 nY 134 130 1
21 01  114-10560 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. (JE) 773X IVFYT Y JE 1
22 01  GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. B VER S M Ol o2 SV E (1
23 01  GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER L Ty AVE Ya A (1
24 01  RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ¥ 4MAy 4 (1)
25 01 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 LY b % 8.2X13X1 (2)
26 01  GAK-30005000 SPRING [ (D
27 01 114-10552 OIL RESERVOIR JE ASM. 77° 5% YYJE 13 (D
28 01 111-41900 GASKET T7 558 YY) N ovky (D
29 110-03001 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN J7vyayayFayeye v 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR JE

- 19—

JEA



12.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEBEHRY R b ‘

As to the place changed,refer

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are

to the corresponding Rev. No.

not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part
place your orders.

THEFIL, #4%Rev.No . HEIBB{FEEW,
RENERKARVEEDEAL , BIRENLEETH, JHXTRET,

number,so select the parts with changed dates and

29134103

No.0884-[05] - Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBEN¥R/D:0bsoleted partsHBB&/E:ErratumilE

Rev.[PagelRef, Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
No. | E INo. i i * No. | B |No, & E
D| 04 10| 61}1110-72154 Al 05 10| 617229-12752
Al 05 10| 64]229-12703
Dj04 12 121110-21706 A| 05 12 12({229-24807
D| 04 12 14B2616-372-000 A| 05 12 141229-24906
Dj o4 18 4|/B1505-227-000-A} A 05 18 41229-07406

— 20 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =g
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BB " __NO 2% =N BE E N BB E N
BP-9000000-00 14 41 | D1109-555-EOL 2 31 | SS-4120615-SP 2 16 | WP-0871602-SE 19 14
BP-9000000-00 18 13 | D1109-560-EOB 2 44 | SS-4120615-SP 12 6 | WP-1612616-SE° 16 19
BP-9000000-00 19 19 | D1126-560-E00-A 2 45 | SS-4120915-SP 2 7 | WS-0510002-KN 16 16
B1213-552-000-A 4 32 | D1510-491-D00 8 33 | SS-4120915-SP 2 36 | WS-0861410-KR 14 31
B1215-552-000 4 25 | D1524-555-EBL 8 8 | SS-4120915-SP 6 42 | WS-0861410-KR 18 11
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 | D1524-560-EBB 8 20 | SS-4121415-SP 15 9 | WS-0861410-KR 19 15
B1306-155-0A0 6 16 | D1613-560-E0A 10 30 | SS-4150915-SP 12 5 | WS-1643202-KR 16 20
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 | D1613-560-E00 10 70 | SS-4150915-SP 12 13 | WZ-1250300-K0 10 68
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 | D1830-560-EA0 19 17 | SS-6060210-SP 2 40
B1307-155-0A0 6 19 SS-6080320-SP 2 3 | 100-04109 2 14
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 | GAK-300010B0 14 34 | SS-6090560-TP 10 20 110-00304 2 2
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 | GAK-300010B0 18 15 | SS-6090620-SP 10 12 | 110-00619 2 9
B1402-552-000-A 6 2 | GAK-300010B0 19 22 | $S-6090620-SP 10 27 | 110-01104 "2 4l
B1405-012-000 6 1 | GAK-30004000 14 35 | SS-6090620-SP 10 36 | 110-01500 2 18
B1408-552-000 4 8 GAK-30004000 18 16 S3S-6090650-SP 4 34 110-02300 4 26
B1411-552-0A0 6 4 | GAK-30004000 19 23 | SS-6090670-TP 6 5 110-02409 4 19
B1414-555-000 6 6 | GAK-30005000 14 38 | $3-6090910-SP 8 32 | 110-02508 4 20
B1419-553-000 6 7 | GAK-30005000 18 19 | SS-6110420-TP 6 30 | 110-02904 4 31
B1421-560-R00 18 38 | GAK-30005000 19 26 | SS-6110610-TP 2 34 | 110-03001 19 29
B1501-127-000 8 29 ‘ SS-6111010-TP 12 28 | 110-04207 6 26
B1501-560-R00 18 36 | MC-2005013-00 19 20 | SS-6121610-SP 10 39 | 110-05105 6 8
B1511-560-R00 18 27 | MC-2005014-00 6 34 | SS-6121860-SP 10 9 | 110-06004 8 28
B1512-560-R0O0 18 34 | MDB-100B2100 6 11 | SS-6151220-SP 10 69 | 110-06103 8 30
B1513-560-R00 18 33 | MDB-100B2100 19 4 | SS-6661110-SP 4 18 110-06202 8 10
B1514-560-R00 18 32 $S-67007106-SH 14 8 | 110-06350 8 5
B1515-560-R0O0 18 31 | NM-6050001-SE 16 13 | SS-7080510-TP 6 9 | 110-06509 8 7
B1516-560-RO0 18 30 | NM-6050001-SE 16 17 | S$S-7081310-SP 15 24 | 110-06905 8 16
B1517-560-RO0 18 23 | NM-6060001-SE 14 11 | SS-7090710-SP 18 37 | 110-07101 8 12
B1518-560-R0O0 18 29 | NM-6080721-SE 14 32 | SS-7091110-SP 8 34 | 110-07309 8 11
B1519-560-R00 18 24 | NM-6080721-SE 18 12 | SS-7110540-SP 2 43 | 110-08802 10 25
B1520-560-R00 18 28 | NM-6080721-SE 19 16 | SS-7110740-TP 10 48 | 110-09909 10 5
B1521-555-000 8 2 | NM-6160511-SE 16 18 | SS-7110840-SP 15 15 | 110-10709 10 60
B1521-560-R0O0 18 26 | NS-6090310-SP 19 7 | SS-7111120-SP 10 54 | 110-10907 10 46
B1522-560-R00 18 25 | NS-6680410-SP .10 37 | SS-7121410-TP 10 18 | 110-10907 10 55
B1523-560-R0O0 18 35 v $S-7121410-TP 10 51 110-14008 10 13
B1524-560-RBO 18 22 | RC-0150001-KP 10 29 | SS-7121610-SP 10 41 110-15807 6 27
B1808-552-000 6 41 | RC-0150001-KP 10 49 | SS-7620750-SP 10 47 | 110-17357 4 1
B1830-201-0A0 6 28 | RC-1850001-KP 4 21 | SS-7681650-TP 4 15 | 110-18009 8 22
B1837-201-SA0 19 18 | RE-0400000-K0 14 36 | SS-8090670-SP 2 28 | 110-18108 8 23
B1837-201-0A0 6 38 | RE-0400000-KO 18 17 | SS-8110410-TP 6 37 | 110-18207 8 18
B1903-552-000 4 9 | RE-0400000-K0 19 24 | SS-8150710-SP 2 29 | 110-18306 8 21
B1905-541-B00 4 6 | RE-0500000-K0 8 6 | SS-8150710-SP 10 26 110-18405 8 19
.B1909-505-000 4 3 | RE-0500000-K0 8 9 | SS-8151150-SP 4 2 | 110-20005 12 19
B3111-562-B00 2 27 | RE-0500000-K0 8 17 | SS-8151550-SP 4 29 | 110-20203 12 22
B3114-232-000 2 22 | RE-0500000-K0 10 16 | SS-8660610-TP 4 13 | 110-20302 12 17
B3115-552-000 2 25 | RE-0500000-K0 10 19 | SS-8660610-TP 4 23 | 110-20401 12 24
B3118-552-E00 2 30 | RE-1000000-K0 14 19 | SS-8660610-TP 10 45 | 110-20500 12 26
B3120-125-000 2 21 | RO-0291801-00 4 33 | SS-8660610-TP 10 57 | 110-20609 12 25
B3125-012-000 15 18 | R0-0371801-00 8 3 | SS-8660810-TP 6 15 | 110-20708 12 20
B3126-012-000 2 24 | R0-0442401-00 4 14 | SS-8660810-TP 6 17 | 110-20807 12 23
B3126-012-000 15 16 | RO-0781901-00 10 58 | SS-8660810-TP 6 20 | 110-21201 12 3
B3128-012-000 2 26 | RO-0922702-00 10 14 | SS-8660810-TP 6 22 | 110-21409 12 29
B3129-012-B00 15 17 | RO-0982401-00 14 3 | $S-8660810-TP 8 31 110-23017 14 4
B3132-552-000 2 23 | RO-1952401-00 12 2 | SS-8661030-SP 10 62 | 110-23504 15 7
B3204-555-000 15 29 SS-8661040-TP 10 63 | 110-23702 14 23
B3211-555-000 15 21 | SD-0490261-SP 15 23 | SS-8681650-TP 4 11 110-23751 14 20
B3419-122-000 14 21 | SD-0720331-SP 8 13 | SS-9661120-CP 10 66 110-23801 14 24
B3431-552-000-A 14 26 | SD-1000801-SH 10 42 110-24304 14 42
B3514-412-000 12 15 | SE-4301041-SR 12 21 | TA-0850604-RO 2 5 | 110-24403 14 22
B3530-555-000 12 1 | SK-3412000-SC 15 11 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 35 | 110-24700 14 6
B9117-201-000 6 24 | SK-3412000-SC 15 30 | TA-1250705-RO 2 6 110-25202 15 8
B9121-012-000 14 27 | SL-4030851-SF 12 18 | TA-2000502-RO 2 10 | 110-37355 10 32
B9121-012-000 18 8 | SM-4051405-SE 16 12 | TA-2101002-RO 2 11 110-47057 14 1
B9121-012-000 19 11 | SM-6061610-SC 16 6 110-47107 14 7
SM-8040502-TP 15 25 | WP-0371016-SD 19 8 | 110-52701 10 7
CM-3002000-B1 2 48 | SM-8063012-TR 14 12 | WP-0450826-SC 15 12 | 110-53105 10 59
CM-3002000-01 2 47 | SM-9061203-SE 14 25 | WP-0450826-SC 15 31 110-70851 2 1
CM-3002001-A1 2 50 | SM-9061853-SR 14 17 | WP-0480856-SP 10 52 | 110-70901 2 8
CM-3002001-01 2 49 | SM-9082023-SE 14 29 | WP-0480856-SP 15 26 110-71354 4 28
€Q-2520000-00 12 10 | SM-9082023-SE 18 3 | WP-0501016-SD 15 10 | 110-71602 8 24
CS-079073A-SH 6 36 | SM-9082023-SE 19 13 | WP-0621016-SD 14 37 | 110-71701 8 25
CS-079101A-SH 6 29 | SS-2110920-TP 2 32 | WP-0621016-SD 18 18 | 110-71800 8 1
CS-147121A-SH 4 22 | SS-4080620-TP 10 31 | WP-0621016-SD 19 25 | 110-72204 2 20
CS-147121A-SH 10 44 | $S-4110515-SP 15 19 | WP-0702026-SP 10 67 | 110-73558 2 19
CS-147121A-SH 10 56 | SS-4110915-TP 6 33 | WP-0871602-SE 14 30 | 110-74408 14 28
$S-4120615-SP 2 15 | WP-0871602-SE 18 10 | 110-74408 18 9

~-921 —




NUMERTICAL

INDEX OF PARTS ‘ 451
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF . | PART NO PAGE REF
EE E_ N &% H N 2% = N % HE__NO

110-74408 19 12 | 229-01300 2 39
110-76601 15 2 | 229-02605 2 42
110-76650 15 1 | 229-03009 4 30
110-76700 15 3 | 229-03207 4 24
110-76809 15 5 | 229-05103 6 25
110-76858 15 4 | 229-07406 18 4
110-76957 15 6 | 229-07703 8 26
110-77500 15 27 | 229-08552 8 4
110-77609 15 28 | 229-08800 8 14
110-78102 15 20 | 229-09006 8 15
110-78250 15 14 | 229-10905 10 21
110-91006 2 17 | 229-11002 10 35
110-91600 4 7 | 228-11101 10 11
111-41900 14 40 | 229-11705 10 4
111-41900 18 21 | 229-12109 10 6
111-41900 19 28 | 229-12703 10 64
111-42056 14 5 | 229-12752 10 61
111-42056 18 7 | 229-12901 10 34
111-42056 19 10 | 229-15151 10 40
111-42064 14 2 | 229-15201 10 43
111-42064 18 6 | 229-15359 10 53
111-42064 19 9 | 229-20607 2 33
113-01900 - 10 33 | 229-20706 2 13
113-02106 10 1 | 229-24153 12 8
113-02254 10 17 | 229-24302 12 9
113-02619 10 65 | 229-24500 12 11
113-02817 10 2 | 229-24807 12 12
113-02908 10 23 | 229-24906 12 14
113-03005 10 22 | 229-25101 12 7
113-03161 10 24 | 229-30309 16 14
113-05000 10 15 | 229-30358 16 1
113-05513 19 5 | 229-30408 16 10
113-85127 10 71 | 229-30507 16 9
113-92107 12 4 | 229-30705 16 7
114-00553 2 4 | 229-30804 16 5
114-00801 19 1 | 229-30903 16 4
114-01312 4 12 | 229-31000 16 3
114-01353 4 10 | 229-31109 16 2
114-01403 6 23 | 229-31208 16 15
114-01502 8 27 | 229-31307 16 11
114-01619 6 10 | 229-31406 16 8
114-01809 6 3 | 229-32107 14 10
114-01916 18 5 | 229-32156 14 9
114-02104 19 3 | 229-32206 14 18
114-02203 10 8 | 229-32305 14 16
114-02351 4 16 | 229-32404 14 15
114-02401 4 27 | 229-32453 14 13
114-02500 10 10 | 229-34707 14 14
114-02658 10 38 | 229-40654 10 50
114-02716 10 3 | 229-40803 10 28
114-03003 19 2 | 229-58300 2 12
114-03151 4 17

114-03300 6 31

114-03409 6 35

114-03508 6 32

114-03805 19 6

114-03961 4 5

114-03979 4 4

114-04555 1216

114-04605 12 27

114-04704 6 40

114-04753 6 39

114-05701 18 2

114-05800 18 1

114-10404 14 39

114-10453 14 33

114-10552 18 20

114-10552 19 27

114-10560 18 14

114-10560 19 21

114-15206 2 46

114-15866 15 13

114-15908 15 22

229-01201 2 38

229-01250 2 37

- 99—




ALIKE

JUK] CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU--SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430—4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430~4908 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 1998~2002 JUKI CORP
FEONDE T RN, ABT5C &
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKIRREH

T182-8655 R HRil# T E $RE8-2-1 B
TEL. 03-3480-1111{{{3%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(4 1 ¥ 1 )

SELRD, S8
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIODA—Y YA PMIERBROLDTFERCEETHRIBYET, )

% The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.
XZ D= YR M, 2002520 REOBRRIHMTRARLELOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2002.

Printed in Japan






